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Attended Verified Instructor Potentials
Total 3,945 3,647 550

Current Roster 
• 56 Faculty
• 78 CD’s
• 400 Instructors
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CA ENA Trauma Committee TNCC Grant & Mentorship Program

Goal: Expand nurse access to TNCC courses & provider verification
Challenge: Limited instructors & CD’s restrict availability
Grant Opportunity:

•Funding available to support TNCC Provider or Instructor Courses
•Assistance to help facilities build their own TNCC education programs

Mentorship:
•Experienced Course Directors & Faculty available to mentor new 
Instructors, Directors, and Faculty

•Current Providers or Instructors encouraged to attend committee meetings 
to connect with mentors
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CA ENA Trauma Chair & Directors

Committee Chair:
Steven Jacobson – trauma@californiaena.org

Immediate Past Chairs:
Megan Duke – mkduke@llu.edu
Debbie Lugo – dblugo@hotmail.com

Regional Directors:
Brett Dodd – brett.a.dodd@icloud.com
Evan Edminster – evan.edminster@kp.org
Tobin Miller – tobin@tobinmiller.com
Renee Smith – renees2@uci.edu
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